# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM675658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMSHost Corporation		09/17/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adastra Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	6905 Rockledge Drive MS 7-1	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88658745	ADASTRA
Serial Number:	88658748	ADASTRA BRANDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aresnick@mosaiclegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Resnick

Address Line 1: Mosaic Legal Group, PLLC

Address Line 2: 5185 MacArthur Blvd., NW, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20016-3341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Resnick
SIGNATURE:	/Adam D. Resnick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HMSHost Corporation to Adastra Brands Inc. trademark assignment (ITU) (executed)#page1.tif source=HMSHost Corporation to Adastra Brands Inc. trademark assignment (ITU) (executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0802

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, HMSHost Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 6905 Rockledge Drive MS 7-1, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, for which Assignor has applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under pending application Serial Nos. 88/658,745 and 88/658,748; and

WHEREAS, Adastra Brands, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 6905 Rockledge Drive MS 7-1, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications/registrations thereof, along with the ongoing business and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in, under and to the said trademarks, including the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, such business being ongoing and existing, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, all common law rights, the right to register, protect and defend said trademarks and to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said trademarks, and the applications/registrations thereof. The applications are being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

#### HMSHOST CORPORATION

Date: September 17, 2021	By: Jefrey & Poersch
,	Name: <u>JEFFREY L. POERSCH</u>
	ASSISTANT SECRETARY
	Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0803

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Trademark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
ADASTRA	88/658,745	October 17, 2019
ADASTRA BRANDS	88/658,748	October 17, 2019

RECORDED: 09/21/2021